

## Valley County Impact Fee Advisory Committee Meeting Notice & Agenda

DATE	TIME	LOCATION
Monday, March 6, 2023	12:00 P.M.	Online via Zoom/ or at Cascade Fire Station 109 E. Pine Street Cascade, ID

The Valley County Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee will meet to consider preliminary information regarding the use of fire impact fees in Idaho, including reviewing the Cascade Rural Fire Protection District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report; the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report; and the McCall Fire Protection District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report.

The intent of the meeting is to be informational and to ask and answer questions. No action will be taken.

Topic: Valley County Impact Fee Advisory Committee meeting #1

Time: March 6, 2023, 12:00 PM MST

## Join Meeting Link:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82723980788?pwd=WElmOFpvNnozdXlSOER4RGdINFpkdz09

Meeting ID: 827 2398 0788

Passcode: 911

Dial: 1-646-931-3860

Meeting ID: 827 2398 0788

Passcode: 911

## **Posting Report:**

Valley County Commissioners: 219 N. Main St., Cascade, Idaho and www.co.valley.id.us Cascade Fire Station No.1: 109 E Pine St, Cascade, ID and www.cascaderuralfire.com Donnelly Fire Station No.1: 244 W. Roseberry Rd., Donnelly, Idaho and www.donnellyfire.net McCall Fire Station No. 1: 201 Deinhard Lane, McCall, Idaho and at www.mccallfire.com

By: <u>2/28/2023</u> Time: 8:30 AM